500033, India to issue this Compliance Certificate in accordance with Regulation 163(2) of 
Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2018 as 
amended from time to time, (hereinafter referred to as “Regulations”).  

In accordance with the Regulations, the Company has proposed issue of 12,07,000 (Twelve 
Lakh Seven Thousand only) Equity shares and 19,90,000 (Nineteen Lakh Ninety Thousand 
Only) warrants with face value of Rs. 10/- (Ten only) each, fully paid up on a preferential basis 
with an issue price of Rs. 115/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fifteen only) each (Proposed 
Preferential issue). The proposed preferential issue was approved at the Meeting of Board of 
Directors of the Company held on January 20, 2026. 

On the basis of the relevant management inquiries, necessary representations and information